Item.

1430

1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1449

1441

1442
1443

1444

1445
1446

1447
1448
1449

1450
1451
1452

1458
1454
1455

1456
1457
1458

1459
1460
1461
1462
1463

1464

1465
1466

1467
1468

1469
1470
1471
1472

1473
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CLASS XXVI. ——-R()ADS-—contm ued.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 100-——continued.
Roaps, Erc.—continued.
Marlborough—continued.

Rocky, Dangerous, and Okaramio Marlborough

Creeks (bridges), (main road)

Ronga Valley

Saltwater Creek-Fulton’s Gate

Saltwater Creek Bridge

Spring Creek (main road)

Three Bridges Flat, Kekerangu

Tophouse (main road)

Top Valley-Bartlett's Creek

Tuamarina—W hite’s Bay

‘Waikakaho Bridge

Wairau Native Reserve — Pilot-
station

‘Wairau River Bridge (£1 for £1),
(main road)

Wairan River-Gravel-pit drain

Blue-duck, Irongate, Aniseed, and Kaikoura

Ohau Creeks (bridges)
Conway Accommodation-house Re-
serve (old P.W. cutting)
Conway-W aiau
Hapuka and Puhipuhi Rivers (mam
road)
Hapuka River Footbridge
Kahautara Bluff (main road) ..
Kahautara—Conway (seawalls and
maintenance)
Kahautara—Hawkswood (main road)
Kahautara (reserve west of)
Kaikoura — Cheviot (Kahautara
River-Kowhai River) (main road)
Puhipuhi Block ’
Works not specifically approprlated
‘Contingencies and engineering

Westland—

Bell Hill

Black Bridge

Brighton-Grey County Boundary
Road

Brunner-Blackball

Clarke River Track

Deep Creek Ford

Greenstone Bridge and Road

Greenstone-Teremakau (widening
road)

Grey Valley — Teremakan (main
road

Hohonu River Bridge

Hokonui Survey District, Block
XJII.

Lake Brunner Road (main road) ...

Lake Brunner Road — Teremakau
Settlement Road

Marsden Old Road (£1 for £1)

Mitchell’s~Inchbonnie

Poerua Estate

Poerua Settlement—Bell Hill

Stillwater Bridge

7—B. 7a.

Grey

1,500

257
100
100
100

150
1,000
200
300
200

250

10
860

400

500
332

300
1,105
300

194
100
201

80
300
500

27 645

200
250

400
297

500
221

191

200
100 |

200
100

250
200
1,500
300
11
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