Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVI.—ROADS—continued.

		-		/
Item.			1901–2.	
		_		
	MINISTER OF LANDS-con	tinued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 100-continued.			
	Roads, etc.—continued.			
1430	Marlborough—continued. Rocky, Dangerous, and Okaramio	Marlborough	1 ,500	
1300	Creeks (bridges), (main road)	Mailbolough	1,500	
1431	Ronga Valley	,,	257	
1432	Saltwater Creek-Fulton's Gate	.,	100	
1433	Saltwater Creek Bridge	,,	100	
1434		,,	100	
$1435 \\ 1436$	Three Bridges Flat, Kekerangu Tophouse (main road)	,,	$\begin{array}{c c} 50\\150 \end{array}$	
1437	Top Valley-Bartlett's Creek	**	1,000	
1438	Tuamarina-White's Bay	"	200	
1439	Waikakaho Bridge	,,	300	
1449	Wairau Native Reserve - Pilot-	,,	200	
	station		256	
1441	Wairau River Bridge (£1 for £1), (main road)	,,	250	
1442	Wairau River-Gravel-pit drain	•• -	10	
1443	Blue-duck, Irongate, Aniseed, and	Kaikoura	860	
	Ohau Creeks (bridges)		400	
1444	Conway Accommodation-house Re-	"	400	
1445	serve (old P.W. cutting) Conway-Waiau		500	
1446	Hapuka and Puhipuhi Rivers (main	"	332	
	road)	"		
1447	Hapuka River Footbridge	,,	300	
1448	Kahautara Bluff (main road)	• ,,	1,105	
1449	Kahautara-Conway (seawalls and	,,	300	
1450	maintenance) Kahautara–Hawkswood (main road)		194	
1451	Kahautara (reserve west of)	**	100	
1452	Kaikoura - Cheviot (Kahautara	"	201	
	River-Kowhai River) (main road)	"		
1453	Puhipuhi Block	,,	80	
1454	Works not specifically appropriated		300	
1455	Contingencies and engineering	•••	500	
			27 ,645	
	Westland—	-		
1456	Bell Hill	Grey	200	
1457	Black Bridge	., "	50	
1458	Brighton–Grey County Boundary Road	,,	250	
1459	Brunner-Blackball	,,	400	
1460	Clarke River Track	,	297	•
1461	Deep Creek Ford	,,	20	
1462	Greenstone Bridge and Road	,,	500	
1463		٠,	221	
1464	road) Grey Valley – Teremakau (main		191	
1101	road)	,,	,	
1465	Hohonu River Bridge	:,	200	
1466	Hokonui Survey District, Block	,,	100	
1405	XIII. Laka Brunnar Road (main road)	*	200	
$\frac{1467}{1468}$	Lake Brunner Road (main road) Lake Brunner Road – Teremakau	,,	100	
7.400	Settlement Road - Teremakau	"	200	
1469	Marsden Old Road (£1 for £1)	,,	250	
1470	Mitchell's-Inchbonnie	,,	200	
1471	Poerua Estate	,,	1,500	•
1472	Poerua Settlement-Bell Hill	,,	300	
1473		,,	11	
	7—B. 7A.			